Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
Optimized
Range, IP
(A)
Sensitivity [1],
Sens(Typ)
(mV/A)
Nominal Supply
Voltage, VCC, (V)
TA
(°C)
Packing [2]
ACS732KLATR-20AB-T ±20 100
5.0
–40 to 125 Tape and reel, 1000 pieces per reel
ACS732KLATR-40AB-T ±40 50
ACS733KLATR-20AB-T ±20 66
3.3
ACS733KLATR-40AB-T ±40 33
ACS733KLATR-40AU-T 40 66
ACS733KLATR-65AB-T ±65 20
[1] Measured at Nominal Supply Voltage, VCC.
[2] Contact Allegro for additional packing options.
DESCRIPTION (continued)
The ACS732 and ACS733 are provided in a small, low profile,

TA = –40°C to 25°C –120 ±93 120 mV
[1] Typical values with ± are mean ±3 sigma values, except for lifetime drift which are the average value including drift after AEC-Q100 qualification.
[2] A single part will not have both the maximum sensitivity error and the maximum offset voltage, as that would violate the maximum/minimum total output error
specification. For total error, 3 sigma distribution values for offset and sensitivity may be combined by taking the square root of the sum of the squares. See characteristic
performance data plots for temperature drift performance.
[3] Percentage of IP, with IP = IPR(MAX).
[4] Lifetime drift characteristics are based on AEC-Q100 qualification results.
1 MHz Bandwidth, Galvanically Isolated
Current Sensor IC in SOIC-16 Package
ACS732 and
ACS733
8Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
ACS732KLATR-40AB PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: Valid at TA = –40°C to 125°C, VCC = 5 V, CBYPASS = 0.1 µF,
unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol  Test Conditions  Min. Typ. [1]  Max. Unit
NOMINAL PERFORMANCE
Current Sensing Range IPR –40 – 40 A

TA = –40°C to 25°C –120 ±115 120 mV
[1] Typical values with ± are mean ±3 sigma values, except for lifetime drift which are the average value including drift after AEC-Q100 qualification.
[2] A single part will not have both the maximum sensitivity error and the maximum offset voltage, as that would violate the maximum/minimum total output error
specification. For total error, 3 sigma distribution values for offset and sensitivity may be combined by taking the square root of the sum of the squares. See characteristic
performance data plots for temperature drift performance.
[3] Percentage of IP, with IP = IPR(MAX).
[4] Lifetime drift characteristics are based on AEC-Q100 qualification results.
1 MHz Bandwidth, Galvanically Isolated
Current Sensor IC in SOIC-16 Package
ACS732 and
ACS733
10Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
ACS733KLATR-40AB PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: Valid at TA = –40°C to 125°C, VCC = 3.3 V, CBYPASS = 0.1 µF,
unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol  Test Conditions  Min. Typ. [1]  Max. Unit
NOMINAL PERFORMANCE
Current Sensing Range IPR –40 – 40 A

TA = –40°C to 25°C –75 ±70 75 mV
[1] Typical values with ± are mean ±3 sigma values, except for lifetime drift which are the average value including drift after AEC-Q100 qualification.
[2] A single part will not have both the maximum sensitivity error and the maximum offset voltage, as that would violate the maximum/minimum total output error
specification. For total error, 3 sigma distribution values for offset and sensitivity may be combined by taking the square root of the sum of the squares. See characteristic
performance data plots for temperature drift performance.
[3] Percentage of IP, with IP = IPR(MAX).
[4] Lifetime drift characteristics are based on AEC-Q100 qualification results.
1 MHz Bandwidth, Galvanically Isolated
Current Sensor IC in SOIC-16 Package
ACS732 and
ACS733
11Allegro MicroSystems, LLC
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
ACS733KLATR-40AU PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS: Valid at TA = –40°C to 125°C, VCC = 3.3 V, CBYPASS = 0.1 µF,
unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol  Test Conditions  Min. Typ. [1]  Max. Unit
NOMINAL PERFORMANCE
Current Sensing Range IPR 0 – 40 A